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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Greenlick

HB 3420-Public Hearing

Tyler Larson, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 1: Rep. Jim Weidner, House District 24
Vice-Chair Thompson

Rep. Kennemer
Rep. Weidner

Rep. Kennemer
Chair Greenlick

John Mullin, Oregon Law Center

Rep. Weidner
Mullins

Rep. Weidner
Mullins

Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 2: witness registration

HB 2020-Public Hearing

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:19:33 PM
1:20:09 PM
1:21:20 PM

1:25:28 PM
1:26:04 PM
1:32:10 PM
1:32:39 PM

1:33:56 PM

1:35:22 PM

1:35:41 PM
1:36:04 PM

1:36:15 PM
1:36:18 PM
1:37:07 PM
1:37:21 PM
1:38:24 PM
1:38:51 PM
1:38:52 PM

1:38:53 PM
1:39:21 PM

1:39:39 PM
1:40:34 PM

1:43:16 PM
1:43:59 PM
1:44:35 PM
1:45:31 PM
1:46:13 PM
1:46:27 PM
1:46:37 PM
1:46:38 PM

1:46:39 PM

1:46:40 PM
1:46:41 PM
1:46:42 PM
1:46:43 PM
1:46:44 PM

HHC
April 10, 2013
Page 2 of 5

Tyler Larson, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 3: Janet Arenz, Executive Director, Oregon Alliance of Children’s
Programs

Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 4-5: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, House District 33

Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 6: Tia Grey, Chief Executive Officer, Morrison Child & Family
Services

{Exhibit} 7: Stacy Blumberg, Director of Marketing and Development, De
Paul Treatment Centers, Inc.

Chair Greenlick

HB 2767-Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR THOMPSON MOVES HB 2767 DO PASS AND
BE REFERRED TO WAYS AND MEANS

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Keny-Guyer

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Thompson

Rep. Weidner

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: CLEM, HARKER, KENNEMER, LIVELY, WEIDNER, KENY-
GUYER, THOMPSON, GREENLICK

EXCUSED: CONGER

Chair Greenlick

HB 2093-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 8-9: Jennifer Woodward, State Registrar, Public Health Division,
Oregon Health Authority

Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 10: Judith Gates Goldmann, resident, Hillsboro, Oregon
{Exhibit} 11: Glen Jones, amateur genealogist, Portland, Oregon

Chair Greenlick

Jones

Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 12: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 13: Jan Allen, Vice-President, International Association of Jewish
Genealogical Societies

{Exhibit} 14: Jan Alpert, Records Preservation & Access Committee
{Exhibit} 15: Jean Edwards, resident, Hillsboro, Oregon

{Exhibit} 16: Barbara Hershey, Jewish Genealogical Society of Oregon
{Exhibit} 17: Dot Huntley, resident, Sutherlin, Oregon

{Exhibit} 18: Reeva Kimble, Jewish Genealogical Society, Willamette
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Valley, Oregon

{Exhibit} 19: Leslie Lawson, Lawson Research Services, LLC
{Exhibit} 20: Connie Lenzen, certified genealogist

{Exhibit} 21: Tom O'Brien, resident, Oregon City, OR

{Exhibit} 22: Becky Straus, Legislative Director, ACLU of Oregon
{Exhibit} 23: Sandra Sutton, genealogist, John Day, OR
{Exhibit} 24: Bruce White, International Association of Jewish
Genealogical Societies

HB 2093-Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR KENY-GUYER MOVES TO ADOPT THE -4
AMENDMENTS

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Weidner

Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: CLEM, HARKER, KENNEMER, LIVELY, WEIDNER, KENY-
GUYER, THOMPSON, GREENLICK

EXCUSED: CONGER

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR KENY-GUYER MOVES HB 2093 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL TO WAYS AND & MEANS
BE RESCINDED

Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: CLEM, HARKER, KENNEMER, LIVELY, WEIDNER, KENY-
GUYER, THOMPSON, GREENLICK

EXCUSED: CONGER

CARRIER: REP. KENNEMER WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Keny-Guyer

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Keny-Guyer

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Keny-Guyer

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Keny-Guyer

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Keny-Guyer

Chair Greenlick

HB 2020-Work Session

{Exhibit} 25: Rene' Dante Deras, Director of Accounting Operations,
Albertina Kerr

Josh Balloch, Coalition for a Healthy Oregon Today

Rep. Weidner
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Balloch

Vice-Chair Thompson

Jon Eames, Oregon Prevention Education Recovery Association

Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 26: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 27: Stephen Allan, CEO, Options Counseling Services of Oregon,
Inc.

{Exhibit} 28: Sandy Boyle, Chief Strategy Officer, Trillium Family Services
{Exhibit} 29: Monica J. Ford, Director of Clinical Operations, Morrison
Child & Family Services

{Exhibit} 30: Frank Hanna-Williams, Executive Director, Tillamook Family
Counseling Center

{Exhibit} 31: John Hummel, State and Federal Policy Director, Oregon
Primary Care Association

{Exhibit} 32: Heather Jefferis, Executive Director, Kinship House
{Exhibit} 33: Paul Logan, CEO, Northwest Human Services

{Exhibit} 34: Belinda Marier, Executive Director, Serendipity Center
{Exhibit} 35: Terry Mastin, Assistant Executive Director, South Lane
Mental Health

{Exhibit} 36: Craig Opperman, President/CEO, Looking Glass Youth &
Family Services

{Exhibit} 37: Tara Sanderson, Director of Residential Services, Chehalem
Youth & Family Services

{Exhibit} 38: Lynne Saxton, Executive Director, Youth Villages

{Exhibit} 39: Derald Walker, President/CEO, Cascadia Behavioral
Healthcare

{Exhibit} 40: Jesse Watson, CEO, Professional Therapeutic Community
Network

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR KENY-GUYER MOVES TO ADOPT THE -3
AMENDMENTS AND THE -4 AMENDMENTS

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Weidner

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Thompson

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: CLEM, HARKER, KENNEMER, LIVELY, WEIDNER, KENY-
GUYER, THOMPSON, GREENLICK

EXCUSED: CONGER

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Keny-Guyer

Rep. Weidner

Chair Greenlick

Tyler Larson, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Thompson
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2:06:04 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Greenlick

Exhibit Summary

1:05:21 PM
1:19:25 PM
1:21:20 PM
1:26:04 PM
1:26:04 PM
1:32:39 PM
1:33:56 PM
1:40:34 PM
1:40:34 PM
1:43:59 PM
1:44:35 PM
1:46:37 PM
1:46:39 PM
1:46:40 PM
1:46:41 PM
1:46:42 PM
1:46:43 PM
1:46:44 PM
1:46:45 PM
1:46:46 PM
1:46:47 PM
1:46:48 PM
1:46:49 PM
1:46:50 PM
1:53:18 PM
2:01:15 PM
2:01:16 PM
2:01:17 PM
2:01:17 PM
2:01:18 PM
2:01:18 PM
2:01:19 PM
2:01:19 PM
2:01:20 PM
2:01:20 PM
2:01:21 PM
2:01:21 PM
2:01:21 PM
2:01:22 PM
2:01:22 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17:
{Exhibit} 18:
{Exhibit} 19:
{Exhibit} 20:
{Exhibit} 21
{Exhibit} 22:
{Exhibit} 23:
{Exhibit} 24:
{Exhibit} 25:
{Exhibit} 26:
{Exhibit} 27:
{Exhibit} 28:
{Exhibit} 29:
{Exhibit} 30:
{Exhibit} 31:
{Exhibit} 32:
{Exhibit} 33:
{Exhibit} 34:
{Exhibit} 35:
{Exhibit} 36:
{Exhibit} 37:
{Exhibit} 38:
{Exhibit} 39:
{Exhibit} 40:

HB 3420, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
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HB 2020, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2020, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2020, written testimony, Tia Grey, 1 p

HB 2020, written testimony, Stacy Blumberg, 1 p

HB 2093, written testimony, Jennifer Woodward, 2 pp
HB 2093, -4 amendments, staff, 139 pp
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